
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Union County (A) 15:10.6h

1) JEFFERS, Emma JR 2) HARPER, Taliyah SO

3) RING, Mackenzie JR 4) SMITH, Aliyah SO

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Lafayette (A) 10:01.6h

1) DRIVER, Durand FR 2) GABRIEL, Cristian  SO

3) HERNANDEZ, Axel SO 4) HAMLIN, Bryce SR

2 Hamilton County (A) 11:33.2h

1) CRUMITY, Chaniel 7 2) ISIDRO, Jesus FR

3) JOHNSON, Mike 7 4) KOZERA, Cole SO

Union County (A) DNS

1) PARKS, Jay JR 2) ROSSITER, Konner SO

3) BONEY, Brycen SO 4) HARRIS, Joseph  FR

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MOLINA, Norma FR Lafayette 19.5h

2 BEACH, Libby FR Lafayette 19.6h

3 RAMIREZ, Destiny FR Lafayette 23.1h

4 HARPER, Taliyah SO Union County 24.2h

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 WILLIAMS , Thomas JR Union County 21.0h

2 MERRIEX, Tahj SR Union County 21.7h

3 RAMIREZ, Joaquin FR Lafayette 21.9h

4 CARVER, Dennis JR Lafayette 22.2h

DRAWDY, Kelan FR Lafayette DNS

WILLIAMS, Demarius JR Union County DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POWELL, Hudson SR Lafayette 13.6h   (NW) 1(1)

2 JONAS, Kanaisa Madison County 13.6h   (NW) 1(2)

3 HOUSTON, Ja'maya Madison County 13.8h   (NW) 1(3)

4 BRUTON, Deondra Madison County 13.9h   (NW) 1(4)

5 WOODALL, Jahlivah SO Union County 14.0h   (NW) 2(1)

6 THOMAS, Deasha 8 Hamilton County 14.0h   (NW) 1(5)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 ODUM, Mia FR Union County 14.3h   (NW) 2(2)

8 CRUMITY, Kiara SO Hamilton County 14.7h   (NW) 2(3)

9 FLEMING, Brooklyn SR Lafayette 14.8h   (NW) 1(6)

10 PLUNKETT, Kalia SO Lafayette 14.9h   (NW) 2(4)

11 RING, Mackenzie JR Union County 15.6h   (NW) 2(5)

12 MCLEOD, Leondra SO Hamilton County 15.8h   (NW) 2(6)

CLARK, Carra 8 Lafayette DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 POWELL, Hudson SR Lafayette 13.6h

2 JONAS, Kanaisa Madison County 13.6h

3 HOUSTON, Ja'maya Madison County 13.8h

4 BRUTON, Deondra Madison County 13.9h

5 THOMAS, Deasha 8 Hamilton County 14.0h

6 FLEMING, Brooklyn SR Lafayette 14.8h

CLARK, Carra 8 Lafayette DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOODALL, Jahlivah SO Union County 14.0h

2 ODUM, Mia FR Union County 14.3h

3 CRUMITY, Kiara SO Hamilton County 14.7h

4 PLUNKETT, Kalia SO Lafayette 14.9h

5 RING, Mackenzie JR Union County 15.6h

6 MCLEOD, Leondra SO Hamilton County 15.8h

#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 AKINS, Johnathan Madison County 11.0h   (NW) 1(1)

2 MCKNIGHT, Kiami JR Lafayette 11.2h   (NW) 1(2)

3 JACKSON, Ja'ohn Madison County 11.5h   (NW) 1(3)

4 DISTON , Daylyn JR Union County 11.6h   (NW) 2(1)

5 MCCREARY, Stavon Madison County 11.6h   (NW) 1(4)

6 WRIGHT, Anthony SO Hamilton County 11.7h   (NW) 1(5)

7 WILLIAMS , Thomas JR Union County 12.1h   (NW) 2(2)

8 MORGAN, Therrance SO Hamilton County 12.1h   (NW) 1(6)

9 MERRIEX, Tahj SR Union County 12.1h   (NW) 2(3)

10 GREEN, Decorrious SO Hamilton County 12.9h   (NW) 2(4)

11 PILKINGTON, Blake 8 Lafayette 13.1h   (NW) 2(5)

12 CARVER, Dennis JR Lafayette 13.4h   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 AKINS, Johnathan Madison County 11.0h

2 MCKNIGHT, Kiami JR Lafayette 11.2h

3 JACKSON, Ja'ohn Madison County 11.5h
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 MCCREARY, Stavon Madison County 11.6h

5 WRIGHT, Anthony SO Hamilton County 11.7h

6 MORGAN, Therrance SO Hamilton County 12.1h

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DISTON , Daylyn JR Union County 11.6h

2 WILLIAMS , Thomas JR Union County 12.1h

3 MERRIEX, Tahj SR Union County 12.1h

4 GREEN, Decorrious SO Hamilton County 12.9h

5 PILKINGTON, Blake 8 Lafayette 13.1h

6 CARVER, Dennis JR Lafayette 13.4h

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ROGERS, Ivy JR Madison County 1:13.1h 2(1)

2 WOOD, Alicia 7 Lafayette 1:13.8h 1(1)

3 POSADA, Brandy 7 Lafayette 1:15.1h 1(2)

4 SINGLETARY, Leah Madison County 1:15.9h 1(3)

5 ODUM, Mia FR Union County 1:15.9h 2(2)

6 WRIGHT, Jamiyah SO Hamilton County 1:17.5h 2(3)

7 NEGRETE, Mia 7 Lafayette 1:20.0h 2(4)

8 LIVINGSTON , Zalailah FR Madison County 1:21.1h 1(4)

9 ALLEN, Jeanette SO Union County 1:24.8h 1(5)

10 ROBERSON, Reese SO Hamilton County 1:27.4h 2(5)

THOMAS, Celeste SR Union County DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WOOD, Alicia 7 Lafayette 1:13.8h

2 POSADA, Brandy 7 Lafayette 1:15.1h

3 SINGLETARY, Leah Madison County 1:15.9h

4 LIVINGSTON , Zalailah FR Madison County 1:21.1h

5 ALLEN, Jeanette SO Union County 1:24.8h

THOMAS, Celeste SR Union County DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ROGERS, Ivy JR Madison County 1:13.1h

2 ODUM, Mia FR Union County 1:15.9h

3 WRIGHT, Jamiyah SO Hamilton County 1:17.5h

4 NEGRETE, Mia 7 Lafayette 1:20.0h

5 ROBERSON, Reese SO Hamilton County 1:27.4h

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ODUM, Martin SR Union County 52.6h 1(1)

2 MERINE, Erick JR Hamilton County 57.2h 1(2)

3 WRIGHT, Anthony SO Hamilton County 58.5h 1(3)

4 ROGERS, Ian Madison County 59.4h 2(1)
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 MYERS, Ethan Madison County 1:00.4h 1(4)

6 DRIVER, Durand FR Lafayette 1:00.6h 2(2)

7 BONEY, Brycen SO Union County 1:03.0h 2(3)

8 HERNANDEZ, Axel SO Lafayette 1:03.5h 2(4)

9 DYE, Christian JR Hamilton County 1:03.6h 1(5)

10 RESENDIZ, Ricky FR Lafayette 1:05.2h 2(5)

11 MOBLEY, Zytavious Madison County 1:09.2h 2(6)

ODUM, Malcolm SR Union County DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ODUM, Martin SR Union County 52.6h

2 MERINE, Erick JR Hamilton County 57.2h

3 WRIGHT, Anthony SO Hamilton County 58.5h

4 MYERS, Ethan Madison County 1:00.4h

5 DYE, Christian JR Hamilton County 1:03.6h

ODUM, Malcolm SR Union County DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ROGERS, Ian Madison County 59.4h

2 DRIVER, Durand FR Lafayette 1:00.6h

3 BONEY, Brycen SO Union County 1:03.0h

4 HERNANDEZ, Axel SO Lafayette 1:03.5h

5 RESENDIZ, Ricky FR Lafayette 1:05.2h

6 MOBLEY, Zytavious Madison County 1:09.2h

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Madison County (A) 56.1h

1) BRUTON, Deondra 2) LIVINGSTON , Shaniyah  SR

3) GALLON, Jakayla 4) JONAS, Kanaisa

2 Lafayette (A) 57.4h

1) CLARK, Carra 8 2) HURST, Hallyn 8

3) PLUNKETT, Kalia SO 4) FLEMING, Brooklyn SR

3 Union County (A) 1:00.7h

1) ODUM, Mia FR 2) SMITH, Aliyah SO

3) HARPER, Taliyah SO 4) SMITH, Taleyah  FR

4 Hamilton County (A) 1:00.9h

1) OLIVER , Tyra SO 2) CRUMITY, Kiara SO

3) BROWN,  Kerrion SO 4) MCLEOD, Leondra  SO

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Madison County (A) 44.6h

1) HAMILTON, Tony 2) AKINS, Oshea

3) JACKSON, Ja'ohn 4) AKINS, Johnathan

2 Union County (A) 45.3h

1) ODUM, Malcolm SR 2) ODUM, Martin SR

3) MERRIEX, Tahj SR 4) DISTON , Daylyn JR

3 Hamilton County (A) 49.1h

1) GREEN, Decorrious SO 2) MORGAN, Therrance SO

3) MERINE, Erick JR 4) WRIGHT, Anthony  SO

Lafayette (A) DQ out of

1) CARVER, Dennis JR 2) CROFT, Owen FR

3) POWELL, Ezekiel 6 4) MCKNIGHT, Kiami  JR

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JEFFERS, Emma JR Union County 2:59.6h

2 JENKINS, Gracie Madison County 3:05.3h

3 WASHINGTON, Lilian Madison County 3:10.1h

4 RING, Mackenzie JR Union County 3:13.4h

5 NEGRETE, Mia 7 Lafayette 3:33.2h

THOMAS, Celeste SR Union County DNS

CARTER, Kasey FR Hamilton County DNS

PEREZ, Iasgel JR Lafayette DNS

RAMIREZ, Destiny FR Lafayette DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 DRIVER, Durand FR Lafayette 2:31.4h

2 HAMLIN, Bryce SR Lafayette 2:31.5h

3 TERRY, Varrian Madison County 2:35.8h

4 HARRIS, Joseph FR Union County 2:36.7h

5 GABRIEL, Cristian SO Lafayette 2:37.0h

6 BONEY, Brycen SO Union County 2:38.8h

7 ROSSITER, Konner SO Union County 2:39.2h

8 KOZERA, Cole SO Hamilton County 2:46.7h

9 ARRIAGA, Neriq FR Hamilton County 2:51.9h

10 ROBINSON, Malachi JR Madison County 2:52.1h

11 CARTER, Laqwardius 8 Hamilton County 2:55.3h

RYE, Jaden Madison County DNS

LOPEZ, Larry FR Hamilton County DNS
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#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JONAS, Kanaisa Madison County 28.8h   (NW) 1(1)

2 HOUSTON, Ja'maya Madison County 29.4h   (NW) 1(2)

3 HURST, Hallyn 8 Lafayette 30.1h   (NW) 1(3)

4 ODUM, Mia FR Union County 30.5h   (NW) 2(1)

5 GALLON, Jakayla Madison County 31.6h   (NW) 2(2)

6 WOODALL, Jahlivah SO Union County 31.7h   (NW) 2(3)

7 FLEMING, Brooklyn SR Lafayette 32.2h   (NW) 1(4)

8 KING, Madison FR Lafayette 32.5h   (NW) 1(5)

9 ALLEN, Jeanette SO Union County 38.4h   (NW) 2(4)

CLARK, Carra 8 Lafayette DNS 1

THOMAS, Deasha 8 Hamilton County DNS 1

NEWSOME, Samoria SO Hamilton County DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONAS, Kanaisa Madison County 28.8h

2 HOUSTON, Ja'maya Madison County 29.4h

3 HURST, Hallyn 8 Lafayette 30.1h

4 FLEMING, Brooklyn SR Lafayette 32.2h

5 KING, Madison FR Lafayette 32.5h

CLARK, Carra 8 Lafayette DNS

THOMAS, Deasha 8 Hamilton County DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ODUM, Mia FR Union County 30.5h

2 GALLON, Jakayla Madison County 31.6h

3 WOODALL, Jahlivah SO Union County 31.7h

4 ALLEN, Jeanette SO Union County 38.4h

NEWSOME, Samoria SO Hamilton County DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ODUM, Martin SR Union County 22.9h   (NW) 1(1)

2 MCKNIGHT, Kiami JR Lafayette 23.1h   (NW) 1(2)

3 MCCREARY, Stavon Madison County 24.3h   (NW) 1(3)

4 AKINS, Oshea Madison County 24.6h   (NW) 1(4)

5 WILLIAMS , Thomas JR Union County 24.7h   (NW) 2(1)

6 HAMPTON, Jamie Madison County 25.1h   (NW) 2(2)

7 MORGAN, Therrance SO Hamilton County 27.1h   (NW) 1(5)

8 POWELL, Ezekiel 6 Lafayette 27.2h   (NW) 2(3)

9 HAWKINS, Marquis 7 Hamilton County 28.0h   (NW) 2(4)

10 HUTSON, Tavis FR Lafayette 29.0h   (NW) 2(5)

ODUM, Malcolm SR Union County DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ODUM, Martin SR Union County 22.9h

2 MCKNIGHT, Kiami JR Lafayette 23.1h

3 MCCREARY, Stavon Madison County 24.3h

4 AKINS, Oshea Madison County 24.6h

5 MORGAN, Therrance SO Hamilton County 27.1h

ODUM, Malcolm SR Union County DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS , Thomas JR Union County 24.7h

2 HAMPTON, Jamie Madison County 25.1h

3 POWELL, Ezekiel 6 Lafayette 27.2h

4 HAWKINS, Marquis 7 Hamilton County 28.0h

5 HUTSON, Tavis FR Lafayette 29.0h

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 PEREZ, Iasgel JR Lafayette 7:02.5h

2 NEWMAN, Emma Madison County 7:32.2h

JEFFERS, Emma JR Union County DNS

KING, Madison FR Lafayette DNS

RING, Mackenzie JR Union County DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SARMIENTO, Frank 8 Lafayette 5:49.5h

2 KIMBALL, Jacob SO Madison County 6:01.2h

3 ARRIAGA, Neriq FR Hamilton County 6:13.7h

4 HAMLIN, Bryce SR Lafayette 6:14.1h

5 KOZERA, Cole SO Hamilton County 6:16.4h

6 TOVAR, Valentin FR Lafayette 6:19.4h

7 RAINES, Caleb Madison County 7:01.8h

PARKS, Jay JR Union County DNS

LOPEZ, Larry FR Hamilton County DNS

HARRIS, Joseph FR Union County DNS

ISIDRO, Jesus FR Hamilton County DNS

ROSSITER, Konner SO Union County DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Madison County (A) 5:15.9h

1) HAYES, Brianna 2) SINGLETARY, Leah

3) WASHINGTON, Lilian 4) JENKINS, Gracie

2 Union County (A) 5:22.0h

1) THOMAS, Celeste SR 2) ALLEN, Jeanette SO

3) SMITH, Taleyah  FR 4) SMITH, Aliyah SO
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
3 Lafayette (A) 5:27.5h

1) POSADA, Brandy 7 2) NEGRETE, Mia 7

3) KING, Madison FR 4) MOSELEY, Mallory 7

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Hamilton County (A) 3:56.4h

1) MERINE, Erick JR 2) MORGAN, Therrance SO

3) ORTIZ, Nathanial FR 4) WRIGHT, Anthony  SO

2 Madison County (A) 4:09.1h

1) ROGERS, Ian 2) RYE, Jaden

3) RAINES, Caleb 4) MYERS, Ethan

3 Union County (A) 4:09.5h

1) ODUM, Malcolm SR 2) ODUM, Martin SR

3) BONEY, Brycen SO 4) WILLIAMS , Thomas JR

4 Lafayette (A) 4:20.6h

1) DRIVER, Durand FR 2) DRIVER, Cason JR

3) HERNANDEZ, Axel SO 4) PILKINGTON, Blake 8

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CASTILLO, Kayla JR Lafayette 9.06m 29' 83 /4

2 HATCHER, Jaiiah JR Union County 7.25m 23' 91 /2

3 PYE, Angela FR Lafayette 7.23m 23' 83 /4

4 SMITH, Taleyah FR Union County 7.08m 23' 23 /4

5 SWINSON, Taylor JR Lafayette 6.76m 22' 21 /4

6 POIRRIER, Kate JR Madison Cou 5.84m 19' 2"

7 JOHNSON, Kashauna SO Hamilton Cou 5.81m 19' 03 /4

8 HARZOG, Janiya FR Hamilton Cou 5.48m 17' 113 /4

9 CURTIS, Sydney Madison Cou 4.77m 15' 73 /4

GAINER , Deashia FR Union County DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAYNARD, Tucker SO Union County 12.29m 40' 4"

2 NELSON, Keoni Madison Cou 11.32m 37' 13 /4

3 KING, Damien SO Lafayette 9.04m 29' 8"

4 CUTHBERTSON, Octavious Madison Cou 8.83m 28' 113 /4

5 HAYNES, William SR Madison Cou 8.71m 28' 7"

6 GREAVES, Seth JR Lafayette 8.61m 28' 3"

7 PETERSON, Jack SO Lafayette 8.43m 27' 8"

8 FREESTONE, j 8 Hamilton Cou 7.62m 25' 0"
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 MARSHALL, Trevon SO Hamilton Cou 7.13m 23' 43 /4

10 THOMAS, John 8 Hamilton Cou 5.08m 16' 8"

ROGERS , Carson JR Union County DNS

BREESE, Connor FR Union County DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, Taleyah FR Union County 20.95m 68' 9"

2 CASTILLO, Kayla JR Lafayette 19.88m 65' 3"

3 PYE, Angela FR Lafayette 18.01m 59' 1"

4 SWINSON, Taylor JR Lafayette 17.06m 56' 0"

5 HATCHER, Jaiiah JR Union County 16.16m 53' 0"

6 POIRRIER, Kate JR Madison Cou 14.70m 48' 3"

7 CURTIS, Sydney Madison Cou 14.65m 48' 1"

8 HARZOG, Janiya FR Hamilton Cou 12.21m 40' 1"

GAINER , Deashia FR Union County DNS

JOHNSON, Kashauna SO Hamilton Cou FOUL

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NELSON, Keoni Madison Cou 27.15m 89' 1"

2 CUTHBERTSON, Octavious Madison Cou 24.51m 80' 5"

3 PETERSON, Jack SO Lafayette 22.86m 75' 0"

4 JONES , Andreau SR Madison Cou 21.34m 70' 0"

5 KING, Damien SO Lafayette 19.35m 63' 6"

6 GREAVES, Seth JR Lafayette 19.07m 62' 7"

7 FREESTONE, j 8 Hamilton Cou 18.10m 59' 4"

8 MARSHALL, Trevon SO Hamilton Cou 16.85m 55' 3"

9 THOMAS, John 8 Hamilton Cou 10.13m 33' 3"

BAYNARD, Tucker SO Union County DNS

ROGERS , Carson JR Union County DNS

BREESE, Connor FR Union County DNS
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